# OP \$40.00 136107

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the execution date of the original Assignment document previously recorded on Reel 029277 Frame 0982. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the execution date of the original Assignment document is September 12, 2012.	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Derek Tarnow	09/12/2012
Zahra Tashakorinia	09/12/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TT Design Labs, LLC
Street Address:	474 N. Lakeshore Drive, #2204
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13610728

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9789352662

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-336-3026

Email: kdraus@loginovlaw.com
Correspondent Name: William A. Loginov
Address Line 1: 10 Water Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	281/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. Loginov
Signature:	/William A. Loginov/
	DATENT

502326033 REEL: 030295 FRAME: 0823

Date:	04/26/2013	
Total Attachments: 5 source=TTDesignLabsOriginalAssignDocs0001#page1.tif source=TTDesignLabsOriginalAssignDocs0001#page2.tif		
source=TTDesignLabsOriginalAssignDocs0001#page3.tif source=TTDesignLabsOriginalAssignDocs0001#page4.tif		
source=TTDesignLabsCorrectedExecutedAssignment0001#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030295 FRAME: 0824



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 14, 2012

PTAS

WILLIAM A. LOGINOV 10 WATER STREET CONCORD, NH 03301 502124843

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/12/2012

REEL/FRAME: 029277/0982

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

281/0001

ASSIGNOR:

TARNOW, DEREK

DOC DATE: 09/12/2012

ASSIGNOR:

TASHAKORINIA, ZAHRA

DOC DATE: 09/12/2012

ASSIGNEE:

TT DESIGN LABS LLC

474 N. LAKESHORE DRIVE, #2204

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13610728 PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/11/2012

ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: MAGNETIC STAND, MOUNT AND CORD WRAP FOR MOBILE DEVICES AND

ACCESSORIES

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

**PATENT** 

REEL: 030295 FRAME: 0825



# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**





# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1				
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Execution Date		
Derek Tarnow		09/12/2012		
Zahra Tashakorinia		09/12/2012		
	NOIS			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number  Application Number: 13610728		umber		
Fax Number: 9789352662 Phone: 695-336-5026 Email: 669-336-5026 Correspondence will be sent to the s-mail oddress first: if that is unsuccessful, is will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: William A. Loginov Address Line 4: Concord. NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 281/0001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: William A. Loginov				

Signature:	/William A. Loginov/	
Date:	11/12	2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=TTDesignLabsExecutedAssignment0001#page1.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:         PAT2163766           Receipt Date:         1147/2012           Fee Amount:         \$40		

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

# FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

# TT Design Labs LLC

an entity organized under the laws of Illinois, with offices at 474 N. Lakeshore Drive, #2204, Chicago, IL 60611 as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

# MAGNETIC STAND, MOUNT AND CORD WRAP FOR MOBILE DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 281/0001, at Loginov & Associates, PLLC, 10 Water Street, Concord, NH 03301-4844 and filed on 9/11/2012 as Application Serial No. 13/610,728, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Inventor's Signature	DATE
	- -
Inventorio Signatura	
Inventor's Signature  Zahra Tashakorinia Inventor's Printed Name	DATE

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

### FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

# TT Design Labs LLC

an entity organized under the laws of Illinois, with offices at 474 N. Lakeshore Drive, #2204, Chicago, IL 60611 as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

### MAGNETIC STAND, MOUNT AND CORD WRAP FOR MOBILE DEVICES AND ACCESSORIES

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Attorney Docket No. 281/0001, at Loginov & Associates, PLLC, 10 Water Street, Concord, NH 03301-4844 and filed on 9/11/2012 as Application Serial No. 13/610,728, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Dut Can	September 12, 2012
Inventor's Signature	DATE
Derek Tarnow Inventor's Printed Name	
Inventor's Signature	September 12, 2012 DATE
Zahra Tashakorinia Inventor's Printed Name	

Page 1 of 1